
Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  1/29/2014 12:20 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2049335 4 577462 Wire saw DSW3018-E 3x400V kpl  29.01.2014 USD / 5034388 / * / F 1/9
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

1 276364 1 PC Clamping piece

2 276027 1 PC Palm grip M10X30

3 342301 1 PC Breech GERAET assy

4 358302 2 PC Breech

5 356914 2 PC Switch assy

6 358301 1 PC Adjusting spindle

7 2021860 1 PC Cylinder PNEUMATIC Ø 100mm assy

8 2021861 1 PC Cylinder PNEUMATIC Ø 125mm assy

9 2021862 1 PC Thrust ring DSW 3018

10 359398 1 PC Lever M10x45 assy

11 2021863 1 PC Switch PNEUMATIC endstop

12 359941 1 PC Grease gun

13 2021864 1 PC Shaft Lin. Guide Ø 50 L=1505

14 2021865 1 PC Shaft Lin. Guide Ø 50 L=1615

15 2021747 2 PC Bearing block Ø 50 Lin.Guide assy

16 2021748 2 PC Wheel DSW 30xx

17 2021749 1 PC Runner MA Ø 280mm SG topside assy

18 342303 1 PC Hollow shaft

19 276028 4 PC Circlip 70X2,5

20 276023 4 PC Grooved ball bearing 70X90X10-2RS61814-2RS

21 435912 2 PC Tilt guide DSW 3018-E

22 356658 2 PC Clamping ring

23 358298 2 PC Threaded pin M8X30 spec.



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  1/29/2014 12:20 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2049335 4 577462 Wire saw DSW3018-E 3x400V kpl  29.01.2014 USD / 5034388 / * / F 2/9
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

24 2021890 2 PC Side plate DSW 30xx runner left

25 2021891 2 PC Guard plate DSW 30xx runner

26 2021892 2 PC Side plate DSW 30xx runner right

27 276352 16 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M8X108.8-A2K

28 356657 2 PC Clamping lever

29 359761 8 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M5X8

30 359764 4 PC Threaded bolt

31 359763 4 PC Distance washer

32 2021854 4 PC Disc spring 50x25,4 S=2mm

33 2021893 2 PC Rotary shaft seal 30x55x7

34 2021894 2 PC Circlip ext. 30x1,5

35 356720 22 PC Grooved ball bearing 30X55X13-2RS6006-2RS

36 2012743 2 PC Guide wheel 280mm assy

37 2021895 2 PC Guard plate DSW 30xx adjustable

38 2021896 2 PC Runner Shaft DSW 30xx

39 356719 20 PC Rotary shaft seal ASL40X55X7NBR

42 221836 4 PC Washer 13140 HV - A2K

43 50843 4 PC Hexagon screw M12X308.8 - A2K

46 2021897 1 PC Mobile Runner ME Ø 280mm SG assy

47 356941 1 PC Hollow shaft

48 358299 1 PC Sleeve

49 356660 1 PC Clamping lever

51 2021855 1 PC Motor Rahmen DSW 30xx - 15 kW assy



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  1/29/2014 12:20 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2049335 4 577462 Wire saw DSW3018-E 3x400V kpl  29.01.2014 USD / 5034388 / * / F 3/9
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

52 2021856 1 PC Motor Schlitten DSW 30xx - 15 kW assy

53 2021857 2 PC Feather key A10x8x70

54 2021858 2 PC Circlip int. Ø 100x3

55 2021859 2 PC Ball bearing 100x55x25

56 2021910 2 PC Motor Baseplate DSW 30xx

57 2021911 8 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M12x60 DIN 912

58 2021912 2 PC Rotary shaft seal 80x55x8

59 2021913 2 PC Drive shaft DSW 30xx

60 435850 2 PC Drive wheel 360mm

61 2021915 2 PC Flange DSW 15kW motor

62 2021916 12 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M8x25 DIN 912

63 2021917 2 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M12x40 DIN 912

64 2021918 1 PC Roller set Ø 280mm DSW 30xx grounded

65 356664 2 PC Screw

66 356663 2 PC Flange

67 2021923 1 PC Axle DSW 30xx Roller Set grounded

68 2021924 4 PC Sleeve DSW 30xx short

69 339316 9 PC Return pulley DS-WSWS280

70 2021925 3 PC Spacing sleeve DSW 30

71 358300 9 PC Ring

72 2021926 1 PC Roller set Ø 280mm DSW 30xx mobile

73 2021927 1 PC Axle DSW 30xx Roller Set mobile

74 2021928 4 PC Spacing sleeve DSW 30xx mobile roller



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  1/29/2014 12:20 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2049335 4 577462 Wire saw DSW3018-E 3x400V kpl  29.01.2014 USD / 5034388 / * / F 4/9
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

75 2021929 1 PC Protective cover DSW 30xx

76 356920 1 PC Magnet

77 342300 1 PC Breech HAUBE

78 2021960 1 PC Guard plate DSW 30xx front

79 2021937 1 PC Guard plate DSW 30xx LEFT front

80 2016582 1 PC Cover hood upper

81 356687 1 PC Filter cartridge

82 357415 1 PC Casing Ventilator

83 358289 5 PC Coupler

84 425124 1 PC Connector housing

85 357414 2 PC Connector housing assy

86 358303 1 PC Locking bolt

87 2021961 1 PC Switch DSW 30xx 30 kW assy.set

88 339306 1 PC Compressor 230V

89 424626 1 PC Compressor DS WS UL

90 356686 1 PC Glass window assy

91 221715 2 PC Grip

92 2021962 1 PC Lamp DSW 30xx 30 kW assy

93 356946 1 PC Lamp assy

94 2021963 1 PC Amperemeter 30 kW ( DSW 30xx )

95 357152 1 PC Manometer

96 356917 2 PC Feeler GRUEN assy

97 356918 2 PC Feeler red assy



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  1/29/2014 12:20 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2049335 4 577462 Wire saw DSW3018-E 3x400V kpl  29.01.2014 USD / 5034388 / * / F 5/9
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

98 342307 1 PC Potentiometer KNOPF

99 356688 1 PC Potentiometer

100 356919 1 PC Emergency off switch assy

101 356644 1 PC Adhesive label BEDIENUNG

102 356692 1 PC Pressure reducing valve

103 358292 1 PC Glass tube

104 356691 1 PC Valve

105 356948 1 PC Sealing cap

106 222089 2 PC Plug socket 220V GEA

107 2021768 1 PC Connector housing 480V 30 kW UL ( DSW 3

108 2021769 1 PC Electric plug 480 V 63 A UL ( DSW-30xx

109 356676 3 PC Switch

110 342305 1 PC Electronics PLATINE

111 356954 1 PC Time lag relay

112 425116 1 PC Mains adapter assy packed

113 2021970 1 PC Relay 63 A ( DSW 30xx )

114 2021789 1 PC Frequency converter DSW 30xx assy

115 278683 1 PC Fuse 230V

116 2021980 1 PC Attachment DSW 30xx main switch

117 2021971 1 PC Switch 63 A - 400 V ( DSW 30xx ) assy

118 2021972 1 PC Fuse 63 A - UL ( DSW 30xx ) auto assy

119 2021973 2 PC Cable DSW 30xx motor - UL assy

120 428222 2 PC Connector housing kpl assy packed



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  1/29/2014 12:20 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2049335 4 577462 Wire saw DSW3018-E 3x400V kpl  29.01.2014 USD / 5034388 / * / F 6/9
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

121 356953 2 PC Cover cap KABEL MOTOR

122 2021974 1 PC Control cable DSW 30xx - UL assy

123 428223 1 PC Connector housing UL assy packed

124 425128 1 PC Lid UL

125 356683 1 PC Water cock assy

126 356684 1 PC Water cock assy

127 356679 1 PC Water cock assy

128 356678 1 PC Water cock

129 357155 3 PC Coupler G+K/IG/1/2"

130 356680 1 PC Mesh sleeve

131 356701 3 PC Seal GK

132 356700 3 PC Water supply

133 2023503 4 PC Locking snap-in clip DSW 3018

134 2059511 1 PC Protective sleeve Plastic DSW 30xx D280

135 2059429 8 PC Hex skt csk hd scr w / ISK M5x10

136 2059427 2 PC Protector bar klemm long RECHTS

137 2059428 2 PC Protector bar klemm long LINKS

138 2059512 1 PC Electrical connection EU 400V 63A

139 2059443 1 PC Electric plug EU 400V 63A ( DSW-30xx-E )

140 2058473 3 PC Fuse 1A slow 5x20

141 2061600 1 PC Guard plate DSW 30xx RIGHT back

142 2064023 1 PC Guide tube DSW3018-E

815 312670 1 PC Grease RETIN.HD2 400GR



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  1/29/2014 12:20 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2049335 4 577462 Wire saw DSW3018-E 3x400V kpl  29.01.2014 USD / 5034388 / * / F 7/9
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

901 3994 1 PC Adhesive LOCTITE 243 50CCM
 



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  1/29/2014 12:20 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2049335 4 577462 Wire saw DSW3018-E 3x400V kpl  29.01.2014 USD / 5034388 / * / F 8/9
  

 

 



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  1/29/2014 12:20 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2049335 4 577462 Wire saw DSW3018-E 3x400V kpl  29.01.2014 USD / 5034388 / * / F 9/9
  

 

 


